AMENDMENT

TO THE

Peardeck

AND

DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

(Venue and Data Privacy Law)

This Contract Amendment executed by Peardeck

hereinafter referred to as "Vendor", and Davis Joint Unified School District, hereinafter referred to as "District", which document shall amend the Agreement between the Vendor and District ("Service Agreement") as follows:

- 1. The Service Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California and all disputes arising out or relating to the Service Agreement shall be heard in Superior Court in Yolo County, California.
- 2. The parties agree to adopt the California Student Data Privacy Agreement ("CSDPA"), the contents of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event there is a conflict between the CSDPA and the Service Agreement, the CSDPA shall apply and take precedence.

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Amendment, the above referenced Service Agreement between the parties is hereby ratified and confirmed.

| Peardeck | DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT |
|-------------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| Peardeck By: 5. Amps | By: |
| Name: Anthony Showalter | Name: Bruce E. Colby |
| Title: COO | Title: Chief Business and Operations Officer |
| Date: 9/9/2020 | Date: |
| 235-115/4541706.1 | |